SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3021-3022/2023

ANITHAKUMARI V Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJEESH R.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR Mr. Saurabh Bhargavan, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.8, 10, 18, 20, 24 and 27 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.23, 30 & 36 prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar