

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3021-3022/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2022 in OPKAT No.24/2022 & 25-11-2022 in OPKAT No.395/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ANITHAKUMARI V

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJEESH R.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.15257/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.20705/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No.117925/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12055-12056/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 95741/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 105278/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 105276/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Priya S Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Bhargavan, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B.suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. P.b.sashaankh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner(s), the matters be listed on
12.01.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)